
Training 07 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 72b9c92d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Unimportant year
            Moon holds surprise party
            Hovercrafts become trendy vehicles
            Hunger strike ended
            Diving accident overlooked
            Monkeys learn to speak
            Basketball with giant balls
            Whales sing opera in the ocean.
            Bad throw wins olympics
            Sports facility destroyed
            Smartphones replace computers
            Lion stalks patients in hospital
            Wimbledon is cancelled
            Photogenic clouds become Instagram stars
            Scooter for three
            Bread machine invented
            Zombies held peaceful protest
            Sun gets a cold
            Couple insults priest
            Candelabrum extinguished
            Secret lair discovered underwater
            Plumbuses invented for happiness
            Fashion show
            Mime walks tightrope
            Library books start gossiping
            Time traveler gives himself a haircut
            Klaus on television
            Kangaroos breakdance at parties
            Aliens mistaken for tourists
            Bikes grow legs and run
            Giraffes run for president
            Unicorns discover selfie sticks
            Train accident at the North Pole
            Bookshelves come alive nightly
            Aliens steal all socks
            Parabolic antennas are banned
            Sticky notes ignite revolution
            Cats take over Congress
            Plane crash over the jungle
            Pyramids explode

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 07 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 72b9c92d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Interview by Bambus
            Count Dracula awakens
            Soup turns into sports team
            Rainbows are prohibited
            Books declare independence
            Visions of pizza invade dreams
            Time freezes during toast
            Underwater wrestling championships held
            Invention of the sewing machine
            Bubonic plague in the Mediterranean
            Coca-Cola goes bankrupt
            Last Facebook post
            Raining chocolate for charity
            Money grows on trees
            Invention of Scrabble
            Ogre brings Stoiber into the world
            Eagle becomes mayor
            The color green feels blue
            Freelancer gets a job
            Pirates discover online shopping
            Gnome festival underfoot
            Einstein writes a theory
            Lawyer convicted in court
            Moonlight sings lullabies tonight
            Ninjas open cupcake shop
            Hitchhiker writes guide to the galaxy
            Monster movies filmed underwater
            Cat starts podcast
            Martians attack Venus
            Cars are prohibited in cities
            Second moon found
            Burger is healthy
            Time travelers join a parade
            Penguin leans to fly
            Sliding accidentally runs for office
            Crutches sing at the opera
            Madagascar below sea level
            Design competition won by a chimpanzee
            Hairdresser cuts off ear
            Fridge whispers life advice

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 07 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 72b9c92d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Clouds begin selling ice cream
            Moonlight turns into music
            Flags baned
            Sign language becomes an opera
            Dolphins want to learn comedy
            English-French couple wins the boules tournament
            Goldfish starts online school
            Doctors no longer write prescriptions
            Potato builds luxurious hotel
            Airplanes run on laughter
            Prisoner escapes
            Wheel off
            President is elected king
            Time travel mishap leads to dinosaurs
            Guyana: First woman in government position
            Cat starts a bakery
            All people become atheists
            Thumb wars gain serious status
            Centennial flood has subsided
            Kangaroo steals basketball trophy
            Gnome rebellion leads to backyard chaos.
            Receipts are no longer issued
            Air-conditioning freezes
            Smartphones become too smart
            Pirates trade treasure for candy
            Peace is being prohibited
            Silent windshield wiper introduced
            Pineapples announce candidacy for presidency
            Pizza delivery by catapult
            Cloud festival post storms
            Rise of the football team
            Library books hold debates
            Giraffe steals politician's hat
            Television sets begin critiquing programs
            Cats dominate Twitter trends
            Axe handles greet kindly
            Invention of the circle
            Elves teaching math
            Bridge championship on Venus
            Sunflower sings opera

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 07 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 72b9c92d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Swimming lake is polluted
            Oceans are getting warmer
            Snowman wins beauty pageant
            Garden gnomes become sentient
            Balloons revolt against humans
            New world record in swimming
            Superhero takes a step back
            Toasters battle against microwaves
            Pupil learns everything
            Allergies cured by laughter
            Dog becomes best friend
            Rainbows hold political debates
            Jellybeans start a revolution
            Pigeons deliver mail
            Oat milk served in schools
            Penguins fly over mountains
            Talking dogs hold conference
            Invisible hand solves problems
            Giant mushrooms invade downtown cafe.
            King dies on horseback
            Flying bicycles everywhere
            Grannies outrun Olympic athletes
            Pop becomes the new sing-along
            One lifts bench press
            Gnomes rearrange the garden
            Magic carpet found in attic
            Pokémon Go introduces real pokémons
            Gardener speaks plant language
            Robots compete in Olympic-style events
            Moonlight turns cats disco
            Robot wins pie contest
            Time travel introduced in schools
            Police officer arrests a puppy
            Pope abdicates
            Picture of Michelangelo only preserved digitally
            Princess kisses tramp
            Sparkling asphalt is launched
            Rome capital over the bridge
            Bees bake pumpkin pie
            Time traveler sells vintage selfies

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 07 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 72b9c92d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Flight to the Caribbean
            Legolas was knighted
            Surgeon needs a bathroom break
            Goldfish hold a conference
            Penguin competes in Olympics
            Fishermen catch eels
            Eagle performs opera
            Fish teaches yoga
            Toasters become sentient
            Computers evolve to cats
            Fish war in the Pacific
            Hybrid between human and Martian
            Pippi Longstocking wins the song contest
            Socks revolt against being mismatched
            King Leon turns 80 years old

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


