

Training 07 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 72b9c92d

Recall time: 15 min

1	Unimportant year
2	Moon holds surprise party
3	Hovercrafts become trendy vehicles
4	Hunger strike ended
5	Diving accident overlooked
6	Monkeys learn to speak
7	Basketball with giant balls
8	Whales sing opera in the ocean.
9	Bad throw wins olympics
10	Sports facility destroyed
11	Smartphones replace computers
12	Lion stalks patients in hospital
13	Wimbledon is cancelled
14	Photogenic clouds become Instagram stars
15	Scooter for three
16	Bread machine invented
17	Zombies held peaceful protest
18	Sun gets a cold
19	Couple insults priest
20	Candelabrum extinguished
21	Secret lair discovered underwater
22	Plumbuses invented for happiness
23	Fashion show
24	Mime walks tightrope
25	Library books start gossiping
26	Time traveler gives himself a haircut
27	Klaus on television
28	Kangaroos breakdance at parties
29	Aliens mistaken for tourists
30	Bikes grow legs and run
31	Giraffes run for president
32	Unicorns discover selfie sticks
33	Train accident at the North Pole
34	Bookshelves come alive nightly
35	Aliens steal all socks
36	Parabolic antennas are banned
37	Sticky notes ignite revolution
38	Cats take over Congress
39	Plane crash over the jungle
40	Pyramids explode

Training 07 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 72b9c92d

Recall time: 15 min

41	Interview by Bambus
42	Count Dracula awakens
43	Soup turns into sports team
44	Rainbows are prohibited
45	Books declare independence
46	Visions of pizza invade dreams
47	Time freezes during toast
48	Underwater wrestling championships held
49	Invention of the sewing machine
50	Bubonic plague in the Mediterranean
51	Coca-Cola goes bankrupt
52	Last Facebook post
53	Raining chocolate for charity
54	Money grows on trees
55	Invention of Scrabble
56	Ogre brings Stoiber into the world
57	Eagle becomes mayor
58	The color green feels blue
59	Freelancer gets a job
60	Pirates discover online shopping
61	Gnome festival underfoot
62	Einstein writes a theory
63	Lawyer convicted in court
64	Moonlight sings lullabies tonight
65	Ninjas open cupcake shop
66	Hitchhiker writes guide to the galaxy
67	Monster movies filmed underwater
68	Cat starts podcast
69	Martians attack Venus
70	Cars are prohibited in cities
71	Second moon found
72	Burger is healthy
73	Time travelers join a parade
74	Penguin learns to fly
75	Sliding accidentally runs for office
76	Crutches sing at the opera
77	Madagascar below sea level
78	Design competition won by a chimpanzee
79	Hairdresser cuts off ear
80	Fridge whispers life advice

Training 07 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 72b9c92d

Recall time: 15 min

81	Clouds begin selling ice cream
82	Moonlight turns into music
83	Flags banned
84	Sign language becomes an opera
85	Dolphins want to learn comedy
86	English-French couple wins the boules tournament
87	Goldfish starts online school
88	Doctors no longer write prescriptions
89	Potato builds luxurious hotel
90	Airplanes run on laughter
91	Prisoner escapes
92	Wheel off
93	President is elected king
94	Time travel mishap leads to dinosaurs
95	Guyana: First woman in government position
96	Cat starts a bakery
97	All people become atheists
98	Thumb wars gain serious status
99	Centennial flood has subsided
100	Kangaroo steals basketball trophy
101	Gnome rebellion leads to backyard chaos.
102	Receipts are no longer issued
103	Air-conditioning freezes
104	Smartphones become too smart
105	Pirates trade treasure for candy
106	Peace is being prohibited
107	Silent windshield wiper introduced
108	Pineapples announce candidacy for presidency
109	Pizza delivery by catapult
110	Cloud festival post storms
111	Rise of the football team
112	Library books hold debates
113	Giraffe steals politician's hat
114	Television sets begin critiquing programs
115	Cats dominate Twitter trends
116	Axe handles greet kindly
117	Invention of the circle
118	Elves teaching math
119	Bridge championship on Venus
120	Sunflower sings opera

Training 07 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 72b9c92d

Recall time: 15 min

121	Swimming lake is polluted
122	Oceans are getting warmer
123	Snowman wins beauty pageant
124	Garden gnomes become sentient
125	Balloons revolt against humans
126	New world record in swimming
127	Superhero takes a step back
128	Toasters battle against microwaves
129	Pupil learns everything
130	Allergies cured by laughter
131	Dog becomes best friend
132	Rainbows hold political debates
133	Jellybeans start a revolution
134	Pigeons deliver mail
135	Oat milk served in schools
136	Penguins fly over mountains
137	Talking dogs hold conference
138	Invisible hand solves problems
139	Giant mushrooms invade downtown cafe.
140	King dies on horseback
141	Flying bicycles everywhere
142	Grannies outrun Olympic athletes
143	Pop becomes the new sing-along
144	One lifts bench press
145	Gnomes rearrange the garden
146	Magic carpet found in attic
147	Pokémon Go introduces real pokémons
148	Gardener speaks plant language
149	Robots compete in Olympic-style events
150	Moonlight turns cats disco
151	Robot wins pie contest
152	Time travel introduced in schools
153	Police officer arrests a puppy
154	Pope abdicates
155	Picture of Michelangelo only preserved digitally
156	Princess kisses tramp
157	Sparkling asphalt is launched
158	Rome capital over the bridge
159	Bees bake pumpkin pie
160	Time traveler sells vintage selfies

Training 07 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 72b9c92d

Recall time: 15 min

161	Flight to the Caribbean
162	Legolas was knighted
163	Surgeon needs a bathroom break
164	Goldfish hold a conference
165	Penguin competes in Olympics
166	Fishermen catch eels
167	Eagle performs opera
168	Fish teaches yoga
169	Toasters become sentient
170	Computers evolve to cats
171	Fish war in the Pacific
172	Hybrid between human and Martian
173	Pippi Longstocking wins the song contest
174	Socks revolt against being mismatched
175	King Leon turns 80 years old